## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pandora Select Partners L.P.	07/06/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trakloc Building Technology Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3033 Excelsior Boulevard, Suite 300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11483714
Application Number:	60780099
Application Number:	11483791
PCT Number:	US0705621

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.

Address Line 1: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 2: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAKW-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina

PATENT REEL: 019525 FRAME: 0204

500309857

60,00

-CH \$160

Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentOfPatent.PSPL#page1.tif source=AssignmentOfPatent.PSPL#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019525 FRAME: 0205

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Pandora Select Partners L.P., a British Virgin Island limited liability company, of 3033 Excelsior Boulevard, Suite 300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") are the owners of the following applications:

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/483,714 filed July 10, 2006 entitled "A Method of Production of Joining Profiles for Structural Members"

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/780,099 filed March 8, 2006 entitled "Fire Rated Wall Structure"

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/483,791 filed July 10, 2006 entitled "Fire Rated Wall Structure"

PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US07/05621 filed March 6, 2007 Entitled "Fire Rated Wall Structure"

WHEREAS, Trakloc Building Technology Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 3033 Excelsior Boulevard, Suite 300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and patent and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest into and under said application and patent and all divisionals, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all applications for letters patent which have previously been or hereafter may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the production of industrial property and other priority conferring treaties, and all letters patents

1

#### Case TRAKW-000

which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and reissues and re-examinations thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official or country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all letters patents to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to bring action and collect damages by reason of any past infringement of said patent.

Executed this 6th day of July , 2007 at MILLIAMPOUS, MN

By:

Pandora Select Partners L.P.,

Jonathan Wood

Director

 $T:\Client\ Documents \ trakw\ 000\ Assignment Of Patent\ Pandorato\ Trakloe\ B|dg, doc\ 070507\ KMS; jiw$